PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4802993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LHB SOLUÇÕES EM INFORMAÇÕES E MÉTODOS LTDA.	01/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDEEPER SOLUÇÕES EM INFORMAÇÕES E MÉTODOS LTDA.	
Street Address:	AVENIDA CARLOS GOMES, 1155	
Internal Address:	SALA 901	
City:	PORTO ALEGRE	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	90480-004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9810810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, sschlie@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH SCHLIE

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2046-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH SCHLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Schlie/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=01205123#page1.tif source=01205123#page2.tif

PATENT 504756265 REEL: 044785 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LHB SOLUÇÕES EM INFORMAÇÕES E MÉTODOS LTDA., a a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Brazil having its principal place of business at Avenida Bento Gonçalves, 9500, Setor 4, Prédio 43424, Sala 120, Bairro Agronomia, CEP 91501-970, Porto Alegre, BRAZIL (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ENDEEPER SOLUÇÕES EM INFORMAÇÕES E MÉTODOS LTDA., a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Brazil having its principal place of business at Avenida Carlos Gomes, 1155, Sala 901, CEP 90480-004, Porto Alegre, BRAZIL (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

2046-10

SCHEDULE A

 Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
 9810810	Nov. 7, 2017	Eduardo Studzinski Estima De Castro	SYSTEM AND PROCESS TO DESCRIBE VERTICAL SEQUENCES OF ROCKS USING GESTURES	US

Date: Jan 22, 2018.

Signature:

LHB SOLUÇÕES ÉM INFORMAÇÕES E

MÉTODOS LTDA.

Title: CEO

Name: Luiz Henrique Boff

Date: Jan 22, 2018.

Signature:

ENDEEPÉR SOLUÇÕES EM

INFORMAÇÕES E MÉTODOS LTDA.

Title: CEO

Name: Luiz Henrique Boff

2046-10